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Albania 
Ministry of Education 
Ms Zhulieta Harasani 
Rruga Durrsit Nr 23 
Tirana 
Tel.: (+355) 42 287 57 
Fax: (+355) 42 32002 / 25987 
epetoshati@mfa.gov.al 

Andorra 
Ministeri d'Educació, Formació Professional, Joventut i 
Esports 
Area de Pedagogia 
Mme Falcó Roser 
Avinguda Rocafort 21-23 
Edifici del Moli 
AD600 Sant Julia de Loria, Principat d'Andorra 
Tel.: (+376) 743 300 
Fax:  
roser_falco@govern.ad  

Armenia 
Armenian National Commission for UNESCO 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Ms Ohanyan Nina 
2 Government House 
2, Republic Square 
0010 Yerevan 
Tel.: (+374) 10 544 041 (ext. 212) 
Fax: (+374) 10 54 39 25 
n.ohanyan@mfa.am 
  

Austria 
Austrian National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Koppensteiner Friederike 
Universitätsstraße 5/DG 
A-1010 Wien. 
Tel.: (+43) 1 5261301 
Fax: (+43) 1 5261301-20 
koppensteiner@unesco.at 
www.unesco.at 

Azerbaijan 
Ministry of Education 
Mr Hamidov Sabir 
49 Khatai prospect 
AZ1008, Baku 
Tel.: (+994) 12 496 3486 
Fax: (+994) 12 496 9586 
s.hamidov@mail.az 

Belarus 
Ministry of Education 
Ms Kunetz Nadsezhda 
9, vul Savetskaya 
220010 Minsk 
Tel.: (+375) 17 222 62 98 
Fax: (+375) 17 220 84 83 
kav1@mail.ru 
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http://www.unesco.at/


Belgium (Flemish) 
Mr Bultinck Marino 
Edg. Farasijnstraat 32 
B-8670, Koksijde 
Tel.: (+32) 58 52 36 41 
Fax: (+32) 58 51 44 79 
info@unesco-vlaanderen.be 
www.unesco-vlaanderen.be 

Belgium (French) 
Service Multilatéral mondial (ONU-Institutions spécialisées 
et Conseil de l'Europe) 
E.I.W.B. 
M. Faure Marien 
Place Sainctelette, 2 
B-1080 Bruxelles 
Tel.: (+32) 2 421 8570 
Fax: (+32) 2 421 8769 
m.faure@cgri.cfwb.be 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina for 
UNESCO 
 UNESCO Associated Schools Coordinator  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Musala 2 
BA-Sarajevo 71000 
Tel.: (+387) 33281158/ 33269570 
Fax: (+387) 33472188 
biljana.gutic@mvp.gov.ba; 
unesco@vijeceministara.gov.ba 
 

Bulgaria 
Département de Coopération Internationale,  
Ministère de l'Education 
Mrs Damyanova Elena 
2a, Bvd. Kniaz Dondoukov 
1000 Sofia 
Tel.: (+359) 2 921 7528 
Fax: (+359) 2 988 0600 
e.damyanova@minedu.government.bg 
www.minedu.government.bg 

Canada 
Canadian Commission for UNESCO 
Mr Lynhiavu Alysouk 
350 Albert Street 
P.O. 1047 
Ottawa - Ontario K1P 5V8 
Tel.: (+1) 613 566 4414 (ext. 4532) 
Fax: (+1) 613 566 44  05 
alysouk.lynhiavu@unesco.ca 
www.unesco.ca 

Croatia 
Ministry of Science, Education and Sports 
Ms Matković Alida 
Strossmayerov trg 4 
HR-10000 Zagreb 
Tel.: (+385) 1 4594 552 
Fax: (+385) 1 4819 331 
alida.matkovic@mzos.hr 
  

Cyprus 
UNESCO ASPnet of Cyprus 
Department of Secondary Education 
Ministry of Education and Culture 
Mrs Papadopoulou Koula 
1434 Nicosia 
Tel.: (+357) 22 800 648 
Fax: (+357) 22 800 862 
kpapadopoulou@moec.gov.cy 

Czech Republic 
Czech Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Martinkova Anna 
Rytirska 31 
CZ - 110 00  Praha 1 
Tel.: (+420) 221 610-126/-125 
Fax: (+420) 221610 122 
unesco@mzv.cz; unesco.asp@seznam.cz 
www.skoly-unesco.cz 

Denmark 
The National Innovative Center for General Education 
Mr Skjoldborg Carsten 
Islevgård Allé 5 
DK-2610 Rødovre 
Tel.: (+45) 44 91 46 46 
Fax: (+45) 44 91 41 40 
carsten.skjoldborg@skolekom.dk; cs@ungdomsbyen.dk 
www.ungdomsbyen.dk 

Estonia 
Ms Lust Maia 
Peterburitee 20-39 
Tallinn, 11411 
Tel.: (+372) 2 55 68 09 15 
Fax: (+372) 6313757 
maia.lust@eunk.ee; Maia8@hot.ee; 
maialust@hotmail.com 

Finland 
National Board of Education 
Mr Elo Pekka 
P.O.Box 380 (Hakaniemenkatu 2) 
FIN-00531 Helsinki 
Tel.: (+358) 40 348 7215 
Fax: (+358) 40 348 7865 
pekka.elo@oph.fi 
www.unescokoulo.fi 

France 
Commission nationale française pour l'UNESCO 
Mme Hirschsprung Nathalie 
57 Boulevard des Invalides 
75700 Paris 07 SP 
Tel.: (+33) 1 53 69 30 05 
Fax: (+33) 1 53 69 32 23 
nathalie.hirschsprung@diplomatie.gouv.fr 
 

Georgia 
Georgian National Commission for UNESCO 
Mrs Meskhi Lali 
4, Chitadze Street 
380018 Tbilisi 
Tel.: (+995) 32 28 47 40 
Fax: (+995) 32 28 46 78 
unesco@mfa.gov.ge 
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Germany 
UNESCO-Projektschulen 
Deutsche UNESCO-Kommission e.V. 
Mr Hörold Volker 
Schillerstr. 59 
10627 Berlin 
Tel.: (+49) 30 49808845 
Fax: (+49) 30 49808847 
hoerold@asp.unesco.de 
www.ups-schulen.de 

Greece 
Ministère de l'education nationale et des cultes 
Ms Chourdaki Roy 
A. Papandreou 37 
15123 Maroussi, Athens 
Tel.: (+30) 210 321 0669; 210 3239376 
Fax: (+30) 210 322 1521 
des-c@ypepth.gr 

Hungary 
Hungarian National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Kovácsné Bíró Ágnes 
Szalay u. 10-14 
H-1055  Budapest 
Tel.: (+36) 1 473 74 64 
Fax: (+36) 1 331 35 26 (direct) 
agnes.biro@unesco.hu 
www.unesco.hu 

Iceland 
Icelandic National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Helgadóttir Gudny 
Menntamálaráduneytinu 
Söivholsgata 4 
150 Reykjavik 
Tel.: (+354) 545 9500 
Fax: (+354) 562 3068 
einar.hreinsson@mrn.stjr.is; gudny.helgadottir@mrn.stjr.is 
www.unesco.is 

Ireland 
National Coordinator ASPnet, International Section 
Ms Cawley Linda 
Department of Education and Science 
Marlborough Street 
Dublin 1 
Tel.: (+353) 1 8892434 
Fax: (+353) 1 889 2376 
linda_cawley@education.gov.ie 

Israel 
ASPnet Israel 
Dr Harel Yael 
1 Harzfeld Street 
Kfar Saba 44415 
Tel.: (+972) 77 66 46 721 
Fax: (+972) 5266 33 508 
learningtolivetogether@hotmail.com 

Italy 
Commission nationale italienne pour l'UNESCO 
Ms Preziuso Cecilia 
Piazza Firenze 27 (3e étage) 
00186 Rome 
Tel.: (+39) 06 68 73 717-210 
Fax: (+39) 06 687 36 84 
cecilia.preziuso@esteri.it 
  

Latvia 
Latvian National Commission for UNESCO 
Mr Ozols Rolands 
Pils Laukums 4-206 
LV - 1050 Riga 
Tel.: (+371) 67 32 51 09 
Fax: (+371) 67 22 27 62 
rolands.ozols@gmail.com 
www.unesco.lv 

Lithuania 
Lithuanian National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Bugailiskyte Liliana 
Švento Jono Str. 11 
Code 8873415 
LT-01123 Vilnius 
Tel.: (+370) 5 210 7340 
Fax: (+370) 5 210 7343 
lile@unesco.lt 
www.aspnet.lt 

Luxembourg 
Inspectrice EP 
Ms Lommel Arlette 
18, rue Kraizheck 
L-3878 Schifflange 
Tel.: (+352) 264462 20 
Fax: (+352) 545499 
arlette.lommel@education.lu 

Macedonia (the Former 
Yugoslav Republic of) 
Secretary General, National Commission for UNESCO 
Ministry of Culture 
Mrs Topuzovska Lidija 
Gjuro Gjakovic 61 
1000  Skopje 
Tel.: (+389 2) 32 40 517/ 32 40 591 
Fax: (+389 2) 32 40 517 
l.topuzovska@kultura.gov.mk 

Malta 
Student Services Department 
Directorate for Educational Services  
Mrs Mary Rose Debono 
Room228 
Great Siege Road  
Floriana FRN 1810, Malta  
Tel.: (+356) 2598 2266 
Fax: (+356) 2598 2156 
mary.rose.debono@gov.mt 
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Moldova (Republic of) 
Commission nationale de la République de Moldova pour 
l'UNESCO 
Ms Olaru-Virtosu Larisa 
Street A. Corobceanu, 24 a 
Md-2012 Chisinau 
Tel.: (+373) 22 23 51 89 
Fax: (+373) 22 21 04 41 
l.virtosu@unesco.md 

Montenegro 
Ministry of Education and Science 
Department for International Cooperation and European 
Integration  
Mrs Roganovic Milena 
Vaka Djurovica bb 
81 000 Podgorica 
Tel: (+382) 20 410 177 
Fax: (+382) 20 410 152 
milena.roganovic@gov.me 

Netherlands 
European Platform 
Mr Iskandar Serail 
Kennemerplein 16 
2011 MJ Haarlem 
Tel.: (+31) 23 5531163 
Fax: (+31) 23 5427174 
serail@epf.nl 

Norway 
Norwegian Directorate for Education and Training 
Department for Educational Development 
Mrs Bækkevold Merete 
Parkgt. 36 
2317 Hamar 
Tel.: (+47) 23 30 1468 
Fax: (+47) 23 30 12 20 
aspnet@utdanningsdirektoratet.no 
www.unesco.no/asp 

Poland 
Polish National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms Urbanska Krystyna 
Palac Kultury i Nauki, 7 p 
PL- 00-901 Warszawa 
Tel.: (+48) 22 620 33 55 
Fax: (+48) 22 620 33 62 
k.urbanska@unesco.pl; komitet@unesco.pl 
www.unesco.pl 

Portugal 
Commission nationale portugaise pour l'UNESCO 
Ministère des Affaires étrangères 
Mme Galhardo Manuela 
Rua Latino Coelho, 1 
Edifício Aviz, Bloco A1 - 10 
PT-1050-132  Lisbonne 
Tel.: (+351) 21 356 6312 /10 
Fax: (+351) 21  356 63 19 
manuela.galhardo@unesco.pt 
www.unesco.pt 

Romania 
Commission nationale de Roumanie pour l'UNESCO 
Mme Baluta Lucretia 
8 Anton Cehov St., Sector I 
RO - 011998 Bucharest 
Tel.: (+40) 21 222 3048 
Fax: (+40) 21 230 7636 
lucretia@cnr-unesco.ro 

Russian Federation 
Moscow Duma 
Ms Potyaeva Tatiana 
Petrovka #22 
127994 Moscow 
Tel.: (+7 495) 753 7166/ 287 2571 
Fax: (+7 495) 287 02 20 
potyaeva@duma.mos.ru 

Serbia 
Serbian Commission for UNESCO 
Federal Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Mme Dromnjakovic Milica 
41, rue Lomina 
11000 Beograd 
Tel.: (+381) 11 361- 0254 
Fax: (+381) 11 361-0417 
unclsr@sezampro.yu; mdromnjakovic@sezampro.rs 
www.mfa.gov.yu/unesco/ 

Slovakia 
Stredisko UNESCO 
Univerzitna kniznica 
Ms Polievkova Anna 
Michalska 1 
814 17 Bratislava 1 
Tel.: (+421) 2 544 349 58 
Fax: (+421) 2 544 349 58 
unesco@ulib.sk 

Slovenia 
Slovenian National Commission for UNESCO 
Mr Hafner Marjutka 
Trg OF 13 
1000 Ljubljana 
Tel.: (+386 1) 478 47 99 
Fax: (+386 1) 478 46 60 
marjutka.hafner@gov.si 

Spain 
Centro UNESCO de Andalucía 
Ms Moreno Cañizares Rufina 
Facultad de Ciencias de la Educación 
Aulario, local 122 (Campus de La Cartuja) 
E-18071 Granada 
Tel.: (+34) 958 171545 
Fax: (+34) 958 161 622 
rufinamster@gmail.com; hispaunesco@aeci.es; 
rufinam@iesseveroochoa.com 
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Sweden 
International Programme Office for Education and Training 
Mr Landfeldt Bengt 
Box 220 07 
SE-104 22 Stockholm 
Tel.: (+46) 8 453 72 64 
Fax:   
bengt.landfeldt@programkontoret.se 

Switzerland 
Commission nationale suisse pour l'UNESCO 
c/o Departement fédéral des Affaires étrangères 
Mme Ritzmann Karin 
Bundesgasse 32 
CH-3003 Berne 
Tel.: (+41) 31 325 14 53 
Fax: (+41) 31 324 10 70 
karin.ritzmann@eda.admin.ch 
www.unesco.ch 

Turkey 
Ankara University 
Faculty of Engineering 
Department of Engineering Physics 
Prof Dr Tarimci Çelik 
Tandogan 
06100 Ankara 
Tel.: (+90) 312 203 3458 
Fax: (+90) 312 212 7343 
tarimci@eng.ankara.edu.tr 

Ukraine 
Ukrainian National Commission for UNESCO  
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Mr Maznytchenko Oleksandr 
1, Mykhailivska Square 
UA - 01018 Kyiv 
Tel.: (+380 44) 212 82 96/ 212 82 20 
Fax: (+380 44) 229 59 26 
ukgs@mfa.gov.ua 
www.unesco.org.ua 

United Kingdom 
UK National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms  Breivik Anne 
Suite 98, 3 Whitehall Court 
London SW1A 2EL 
Tel.: (+44) 207 766 3460 
Fax: (+44) 207 930 5893 
abreivik@unesco.org.uk 
www.unesco.org.uk 

United States of America 
U.S. National Commission for UNESCO 
Ms SPENCER Emily W 
Department of State - 2121 Virginia Ave. 
Suite 6200 
Washington DC 20037 
Tel.: (+1 202) 663 00 33 
Fax: (+1 202) 663 00 35 
DCUNESCO@state.gov; SpencerEW@state.gov
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